## **SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION**

THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WAS PASSED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WARREN AND SIGNED BY THE MAYOR ON THE  $12^{\mathrm{TH}}\,$  DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016

DRAFT NO.	RES. NO.	
3622	4607/16	A resolution for the purpose of endorsing and supporting the Warren City7 Schools 5.75 Mills tenyear renewal levy.
DRAFT NO.	ORD. NO.	
3619	12673/16	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety, for and on behalf of the City of Warren, to renew for one year (i.e. 2016) the existing agreement with the Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority, accept monies, pursuant to the Ohio Revised Code Section 715.01, from the Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority, and to allow said monies to be used for the authorized municipal purpose of providing additional police protection to the city, and declaring an emergency.
3620	12674/16	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the City of Warren to accept monies, pursuant to the Ohio revised code section 715.01, from the Warren City School District, and to allow aid monies to be used for the authorized Municipal purpose of providing four Student Resource Officers for one school year, and declaring an emergency.
3623	12675/16	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the payment of specific orders or contracts upon receipt of certification of the Fiscal Officer of the sufficiency of funds for said expenditures, and declaring an emergency.
3625	12676/16	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the filing of the forty third year application for a Community Development Block Grant and the twenty-seven year application for the Home Program under the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, and National Affordable Housing Act of 1990 and setting forth the projects and priorities thereunder for the year 2017, authorizing plans and specifications and contracts to accomplish said purposes upon approval of the funding therefore and establishing the budget for the FY2017 Action Plan for Housing and Community Development.
3618	12677/16	An ordinance for the purpose of appropriating from the unappropriated, unencumbered 2015 balances of various city funds; and appropriating from the unappropriated, anticipated 2016 receipts of various city funds; and transferring within the General Fund and declaring an emergency

and declaring an emergency.

## Page Two

3626	12678/16	An ordinance for the purpose of implementing the collective bargaining agreement between the City of Warren, Ohio and the Ohio Patrolman's Benevolent Association for Police Officers, and declaring an emergency.
3627	12679/16	An ordinance for the purpose of implementing the collective bargaining agreement between the City of Warren, Ohio and the Ohio Patrolman's Benevolent Association for Rank Officers, and declaring an emergency.
3628	12680/16	An ordinance for the purpose of approving and implementing the Policies and Procedures for Non-Bargaining Unit employees and Officials of the City of Warren, Ohio as developed and proposed by the Administration of the City, and declaring an emergency.
3629	12681/16	An ordinance for the purpose of approving and implementing the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Warren, Ohio and AFSCME, Ohio Council 8, Local No. 2501, and declaring an emergency.
FIRST RI	EADING	
3621	BROWN	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety to impose a moratorium on the granting of building permits or certificates of

An ordinance authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety to impose a moratorium on the granting of building permits or certificates of occupancy for any building, structure, use or change of use that would enable the cultivation, processing, or retail sale of medical marijuana for a period not to exceed one year from the effective date of this ordinance, in order to allow Council and the City of Warren Planning Commission to review applicable Ohio statues, criminal codes and the City of Warren zoning code relative to such use, and declaring an emergency.

**REF: EPB** 

**NOVAK** 

3624

An ordinance for the purpose of enacting Section 533.16 of Chapter 533 ("obscenity and sex offenses") of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Warren creating restrictions on registered sex offenders on October 31 of each year and declaring an emergency.

REF: POLICE & FIRE